11-08-2002 Form PTO-1594 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE HEET Patent and Trademark Office (Rev 6-93) Box Assignments OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings . . . To the Honorable Commissioner 2007 MOY -4 All 10: 57 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Windsor Industries, Inc. Century 400, Inc. Century 400, Inc.
1351 West Stanford Avenue FINANCE SECTION Internal Address:___ Englewood, Coloardo 80110 Association Limited Partnership Street Address: 1351 West Stanford Avenue Individual(s) General Partnership Englewood, Colorado 80110 Corporation - State: П Other_ ☐ Individual(s) citizenship Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership____ Nature of conveyance ☐ Limited Partnership____ Assignment Merger □ Other ☐ Change of Name Security Agreement П Other_ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative □ Yes □ No designation is attached: Execution Date: October 28, 2002 (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & addresses attached? Application number(s) or registration number(s): Trademark Registration No.(s) Trademark Application No.(s): 74/176,301 1,727,191 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document Total number of applications and registrations involved. should be mailed: David F. Zinger Name:___ Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Internal Address: SHERIDAN ROSS P.C. ⊠ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account. Suite 1200 Street Address: 1560 Broadway 19-1970 Deposit account number: Denver State: CO ZIP 80202-5141 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 00000251 74176301 11/07/200 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE C: 6521 Statement and signature 9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

David F. Zinger Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, DC 20231

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS CORRESPONDENCE IS BEING DEPOSITED WITH THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE AS FIRST CLASS MAIL IN AN ENVELOPE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Century 400, Inc. having a mailing address of 1351 West Stanford Avenue, Englewood, Colorado 80110, is the owner of record of a mark which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 1,727,191, Registered October 27, 1992, for the mark NINJA for Portable Electric Carpet Cleaning Machines; and

WHEREAS, Windsor Industries, Inc., a Colorado corporation, having a principal place of business at 1351 West Stanford Avenue, Englewood, Colorado 80110, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Century 400, Inc. does hereby assign unto said Windsor Industries, Inc., all right, title, and interest in and to said mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark in the above-identified registration thereof.

	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Century 400, Inc. hereunto sets its hand and seals this 28 da		
of _	October	, 2002.	
	i		CENTURY 400, INC.
	1		By: MI Rolling
	,		Name: MARK J. MICHTER
			Tide: CFO

RECORDED: 11/04/2002